4, 8 Meg x 36 Parity DRAM SIMMs Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
DM45.pm5 – Rev. 3/97 „1997, Micron Technology, Inc.1
4, 8 MEG x 36
PARITY DRAM SIMMs
OBSOLETE
DRAM
MODULE
MT12D436

-6 110ns 60ns 35ns 30ns 15ns 40ns
PART NUMBERS
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION PLATING HEIGHT
MT12D436G-xx 4 Meg x 36 Gold 1.190"
MT12D436M-xx 4 Meg x 36 Tin/Lead 1.190"
MT12D436DG-xx 4 Meg x 36 Gold 1.000"
MT12D436DM-xx 4 Meg x 36 Tin/Lead 1.000"
MT24D836G-xx 8 Meg x 36 Gold 1.190"
MT24D836M-xx 8 Meg x 36 Tin/Lead 1.190"
xx = speed
NOTE: Symbols in parentheses are not used on these modules but may be used
for other modules in this product family. They are for reference only.
PIN SYMBOL PIN SYMBOL PIN SYMBOL PIN SYMBOL
1 Vss 19 A10 37 DQ18 55 DQ13
2 DQ1 20 DQ5 38 DQ36 56 DQ31
3 DQ19 21 DQ23 39 Vss 57 DQ14
4 DQ2 22 DQ6 40 CAS0# 58 DQ32
5 DQ20 23 DQ24 41 CAS2# 59 Vcc
6 DQ3 24 DQ7 42 CAS3# 60 DQ33
7 DQ21 25 DQ25 43 CAS1# 61 DQ15
8 DQ4 26 DQ8 44 RAS0# 62 DQ34
9 DQ22 27 DQ26 45 NC/RAS1#* 63 DQ16
10 Vcc 28 A7 46 NC 64 DQ35
11 NC 29 NC (A11) 47 WE# 65 DQ17
12 A0 30 Vcc 48 NC 66 NC
13 A1 31 A8 49 DQ10 67 PRD1
14 A2 32 A9 50 DQ28 68 PRD2
15 A3 33 NC/RAS3#* 51 DQ11 69 PRD3
16 A4 34 RAS2# 52 DQ29 70 PRD4
17 A5 35 DQ27 53 DQ12 71 NC
18 A6 36 DQ9 54 DQ30 72 Vss
*32MB version only
72-Pin SIMM
(DD-5) 4 Meg x 36 (shown)
(DD-6) 8 Meg x 36
(DD-7) 4 Meg x 36 Low Profile
PIN ASSIGNMENT (Front View)
cycle is selected with the WE# input. A logic HIGH on WE#
dictates READ mode, while a logic LOW on WE# dictates
WRITE mode. During a WRITE cycle, data-in (D) is latched
by the falling edge of CAS#. Since WE# goes LOW prior to
CAS# going LOW, the output pin(s) remain open (High-Z)
until the next CAS# cycle.
4, 8 Meg x 36 Parity DRAM SIMMs Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
DM45.pm5 – Rev. 3/97 „1997, Micron Technology, Inc.2
4, 8 MEG x 36
PARITY DRAM SIMMs
OBSOLETE
the RAS# HIGH time. Memory cell data is retained in its
correct state by maintaining power and executing any
RAS# cycle  (READ, WRITE) or RAS# refresh cycle (RAS#
ONLY, CBR or HIDDEN) so that all 2,048 combinations of
RAS# addresses (A0-A10) are executed at least every 32ms,
regardless of sequence. The CBR REFRESH cycle will in-
voke the refresh counter for automatic RAS# addressing.
x18 CONFIGURATION
For x18 applications, the corresponding DQ and CAS#
pins must be connected together (DQ1 to DQ19, DQ2
to DQ20 and so forth, and CAS0# to CAS2# and CAS1# to
CAS3#). Each RAS# is then a bank select for the x18 memory
organization.
FAST PAGE MODE
FAST PAGE MODE operations allow faster data opera-
tions (READ or WRITE) within a row-address-defined (A0-
A10) page boundary. The FAST PAGE MODE cycle is
always initiated with a row address strobed-in by RAS#
followed by a column address strobed-in by CAS#. CAS#
may be toggled-in by holding RAS# LOW and strobing-in
different column addresses, thus executing faster memory
cycles. Returning RAS# HIGH terminates the FAST PAGE
MODE operation.
REFRESH
Returning RAS# and CAS# HIGH terminates a memory